THE CORAL GABLES ZONING CODE, THEREBY 
UPHOLDING THE DECISION OF THE BOARD OF 
ADmSTMENT, IN CONNECTION WITH THE APPLICANT'S 
VARIANCE REQUEST TO ALLOW FOR THE PROPOSED 
ADDITION IN CONmNCTION WITH THE EXISTING 
RESIDENCE TO EXCEED THE ALLOW ABLE FLOOR AREA 
FACTOR MAXIMUM OF SEVEN THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED AND FORTY (7,140) SQUARE FEET AS 
REQUIRED BY SECTION 4-101(D)(10)(A) OF THE CORAL 
GABLES, "ZONING CODE," AND MAINTAIN A FLOOR 
ARE OF SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND 
THIRTY-FIVE (7,835) SQUARE FEET, FOR SUBJECT 
PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1221 MARIOLA COURT, AND 
MORE PARTICULARLY LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS LOT(S) 
77 AND 78, BLOCK 50, COUNTRY CLUB SECTION NO.4, 
PBIPG: 10/57. 

WHEREAS, Rogelio Tovar (Applicant) filed an appeal to the Coral Gables